Product Datasheet

DPY30 Conjugated Antibody

Catalog No: #C48183

Package Size: #C48183-AF350 100ul #C48183-AF405 100ul #C48183-AF488 100ul

#C48183-AF555 100ul #C48183-AF594 100ul #C48183-AF647 100ul

#C48183-AF680 100ul #C48183-AF750 100ul #C48183-Biotin 100ul

Description

Ksi’
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Product Name
Host Species
Clonality

Species Reactivity

Immunogen Description

Conjugates

Other Names

Accession No.
Uniprot
GenelD

Excitation Emission

Formulation

Storage

Application Details

Suggested Dilution:
AF350 conjugated:
AF405 conjugated:
AF488 conjugated:
AF555 conjugated:
AF594 conjugated:
AF647 conjugated:
AF680 conjugated:
AF750 conjugated:

DPY30 Conjugated Antibody

Rabbit

Polyclonal

Hu,Ms

recombinant protein

Biotin AF350 AF405 AF488 AF555 AF594 AF647 AF680 AF750

Dpy-30-like protein antibody Dpy-30L antibody DPY30 antibody DPY30_HUMAN antibody HDPY-30

antibody Protein dpy-30 homolog antibody Saf19 antibody

Swiss-Prot#:Q9C005

Q9C005

84661;
AF350:
AF405:
AF488:
AF555:
AF594:
AF647:
AF680:
AF750:

346nm/442nm
401nm/421nm
493nm/519nm
555nm/565nm
591nm/614nm
651nm/667nm
679nm/702nm

749nm/775nm

0.01M Sodium Phosphate, 0.25M NaCl, pH 7.6, 5mg/ml Bovine Serum Albumin, 0.02% Sodium Azide

Store at 4°C in dark for 6 months

most applications:
most applications:
most applications:
most applications:
most applications:
most applications:
most applications:

most applications:

1:

:50-1:
:50-1:
:50-1:
:50-1:
:50-1:
:50-1:
:50-1:

50 - 1:

250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250

Biotin conjugated: working with enzyme-conjugated streptavidin, most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 1,000
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Background

As part of the MLL1/MLL complex, DPY30 is involved in the methylation of histone H3 at 'Lys-4', particularly trimethylation. Histone H3 'Lys-4'
methylation represents a specific tag for epigenetic transcriptional activation. DPY30 may play some role in histone H3 acetylation. In a
teratocarcinoma cell, it plays a crucial role in retinoic acid-induced differentiation along the neural lineage, regulating gene induction and H3 'Lys-4'
methylation at key developmental loci. DPY30 may also play an indirect or direct role in endosomal transport. In the recent study, it showed that

depletion of Dpy-30 does not affect ESC self-renewal, but significantly alters the differentiation potential of ESCs, particularly along the neural lineage

Note: This product is for in vitro research use only
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