DPY30 Conjugated Antibody

Catalog No: #C48183



 Package Size:
 #C48183-AF350 100ul
 #C48183-AF405 100ul
 #C48183-AF488 100ul

 #C48183-AF555 100ul
 #C48183-AF594 100ul
 #C48183-AF647 100ul

 #C48183-AF680 100ul
 #C48183-AF750 100ul
 #C48183-Biotin 100ul

Orders: order@signalwayantibody.com Support: tech@signalwayantibody.com

Description

Product Name	DPY30 Conjugated Antibody
Host Species	Rabbit
Clonality	Polyclonal
Species Reactivity	Hu,Ms
Immunogen Description	recombinant protein
Conjugates	Biotin AF350 AF405 AF488 AF555 AF594 AF647 AF680 AF750
Other Names	Dpy-30-like protein antibody Dpy-30L antibody DPY30 antibody DPY30_HUMAN antibody HDPY-30
	antibody Protein dpy-30 homolog antibody Saf19 antibody
Accession No.	Swiss-Prot#:Q9C005
Uniprot	Q9C005
GenelD	84661;
Excitation Emission	AF350: 346nm/442nm
	AF405: 401nm/421nm
	AF488: 493nm/519nm
	AF555: 555nm/565nm
	AF594: 591nm/614nm
	AF647: 651nm/667nm
	AF680: 679nm/702nm
	AF750: 749nm/775nm
Formulation	0.01M Sodium Phosphate, 0.25M NaCl, pH 7.6, 5mg/ml Bovine Serum Albumin, 0.02% Sodium Azide
Storage	Store at 4°C in dark for 6 months

Application Details

Suggested Dilution:	
AF350 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250	
AF405 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250	
AF488 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250	
AF555 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250	
AF594 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250	
AF647 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250	
AF680 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250	
AF750 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250	
Biotin conjugated: working with enzyme-conjugated streptavidin, most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 1,000	

Background

As part of the MLL1/MLL complex, DPY30 is involved in the methylation of histone H3 at 'Lys-4', particularly trimethylation. Histone H3 'Lys-4' methylation represents a specific tag for epigenetic transcriptional activation. DPY30 may play some role in histone H3 acetylation. In a teratocarcinoma cell, it plays a crucial role in retinoic acid-induced differentiation along the neural lineage, regulating gene induction and H3 'Lys-4' methylation at key developmental loci. DPY30 may also play an indirect or direct role in endosomal transport. In the recent study, it showed that depletion of Dpy-30 does not affect ESC self-renewal, but significantly alters the differentiation potential of ESCs, particularly along the neural lineage.

Note: This product is for in vitro research use only